Group manages its interest rate exposure by maintaining a mix of fixed and floating rate

borrowings. The Group actively reviews its debt portfolio, taking into account the investment

holding period and nature of its assets. This strategy allows it to capitalise on cheaper funding in

a low interest rate environment and achieve a certain level of protection against rate hikes.

At the reporting date, if interest rates had been 10 basis point lower/higher, with all other

variables held constant, the Group's profit before tax would have been RM396,000 (2015:

RM633,000) higher/lower, arising mainly as a result of lower/higher interest expense on floating

rate loans and borrowings. The assumed movement in basis points for interest rate sensitivity

analysis is based on the currently observable market environment.

2015

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s and the

Company’s financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

99

474423-X

Top Glove Corporation Bhd.

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

41. Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

(e) Market price risk

Sensitivity analysis for market price risk

2016 2015

Group RM'000 RM'000

Debt investments - strengthened 5% (2015: 5%) 11,137   26,398

- weakened 5% (2015: 5%) (11,137)   (26,398)

(f) Foreign currency risk

The Group's quoted investment securities are susceptible to market price risk arising from

uncertainties about future values of the investment securities. The Group manages the market

price risk through diversification and by placing limits on individual and total investment in

investment securities. Reports on the investment portfolio are submitted to the Group’s senior

management on a regular basis. The Board of Directors reviews and approves all investment

decisions.

At the reporting date, the exposure to quoted investment securities at fair value was disclosed in